The unaudited pro forma combined financial data is based on preliminary estimates and various assumptions

that we believe are reasonable under these circumstances. The unaudited pro forma adjustments reflect transaction

related items only and are based on current available information. Purchase price allocation and related amortization,

accretion and depreciation period will be based on final appraisals, evaluation and estimates of fair values. As a result,

actual assets and liabilities values and related operating results, including actual amortization and accretion, could

differ materially from those reflected in the unaudited pro forma combined financial data. No estimates of business

integration costs or anticipated cost savings, potential revenue enhancements or synergies expected to be realized in

the connection with the Acquisition have been reflected in the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

The unaudited pro forma combined statements do not reflect the impact of conforming the accounting policies of the

Bank to our accounting policies as the impact, if any, has not yet been determined.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

40

Pro Forma Consolidating Balance Sheet As of the End of the Period September 30, 2024

(Unaudited in thousands)

Consolidated

CNB * USV Debit Credit

Pro-forma

Consolidated

Assets:

Cash & balances due from depository

- non-interest bearing & currency 773   148   30,000  (1) (16,211) (2) 14,710

Interest Bearing Balances 3,412   3,412

Held To Maturity Securities 27,968   (1,128) (3) 26,840

Available For Sale Securities 31,713   31,713

Fed Funds Sold 8,100  8,100

Loans & Leases, net of unearned
income 9,410  9,410

Less Allowance for Credit Losses 296  296

Premises & Fixed Assets 238   67   845   (4)  1,150

Goodwill & Intangibles -   7,345   (5)   7,345

Other Real Estate Owned -   100  100

Other Assets 2,966  440  (6)  3,406

Investments in Subsidiary -   -

Total Assets  $   84,284  $   315   $   38,630   $   (17,339)  $   105,890
Liabilities:

   Deposits - Non -Interest Bearing 28,181  28,181

   Deposits - Interest Bearing 46,876  46,876

Total Deposits 75,057  75,057

Other Borrowed Funds -   440 (6) (440) -

Other Liabilities 78   21  99

Total Liabilities  $   75,135   $   21   $   440  $  (440) $   75,156
Equity Capital

   Common Stock 3,030   657   (3,030) (7)  30,440 (8) 31,097

   Surplus -   -  -

   Retained Earnings 8,363  (363)  (8,363)  (7)   -  (363)
   Accumulated Other

Comprehensive Income (1,222)  (1,128)  (7)   2,350  -

Other equity capital components (1,022)  -   1,022  -

Total Equity Capital 9,149   296   (12,521)  33,812  30,734

Total Liabilities & Equity Capital  $   84,284  $   315   $   (12,081)  $   33,372   $   105,890

* Consolidated financials of CNB and the Bank.

(1) Cash Proceeds From Acquisition Financing.

(2) Acquisition Cost, Organizational Costs (reduced by YTD expense incurred), and Transaction Expense.

(3) Fair Market Value Adjustment to HTM Securities.

(4) Fair Market Value Adjustment on Fixed Assets.

(5) Goodwill Created from Transaction.

(6) Reflects the issuance of the Promissory Notes.

(7) Equity Adjustment from the Transaction.

(8) Common Equity Issued to Fund the Transaction and assumes the Promissory Notes are converted into Common Shares.

41

Interest Rate Sensitivity and Liquidity